FORM NL-9A-SHAREHOLDING PATTERN SCHEDULE

DETAILS OF EQUITY HOLDING OF INSURERS

PART A:

As At Seotember 30. 2025

PARTICULARS OF THE SHREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE KSHEMA GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED
INSURANCE COMPANY. AS AT OUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30. 2025

ANNEXURE A

Sl. No.

Category

No. of
Investors

No. of shares held

% of share-
holdings

Paid up equity
(Rs. In lakhs)

Shares pledged or
otherwise encumbered

Shares under Lock in Period

)

(1)

(1)

)

V)

Number of|
shares
(VD)

Asa
percentage
of Total
Shares held
(VII) =
(VI)/(II)*10
n

Number of shares
(vII)

Asa
percentage of
Total Shares
held (IX) =
(VII)/(TIT)*10
0

i

i)

iv)

V)

vi)

i

i)

B.1

110
i
i)
iv)
vi)
vii)
viii)
ix)

1.2

1.3)
ii)

i)
iv)

V)

B.2
2.1)
2.2)
2.3)

Promoters & Promoters Group

Indian Promoters

Individuals

(i) Natrai Nukala
(iiy

(i)

Bodies Corporate:

(i) Kshema Holdinas Private Limited
(ii)

(i)

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Central Government/ State Government(s) /
President of India

Persons actina in concert (Please specifv)
Anv other (Please specifv)
Foreian Promoters

Individuals (Name of maior shareholders):
(]

(i)
Bodies Corporate:
()]

(i)
(i)

Anv other (Please specifv)
Non Promoters
Public Shareholders

Institutions

Mutual Funds

Foreian Portfolio Investors
Financial Institutions/Banks
Insurance Companies

FII belonaina to Foreian promoter
FII belonging to Foreign Promoter of Indian
Promoter

Provident Fund/Pension Fund
Alternative Investment Fund

Anv other (Please specifv)

Central Government/ State Government(s)/
President of India

Non-Institutions
Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 Lacs
Indivudal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lacs

NBFCs reaistered with RBI
Others:
- Trusts
- Non Resident Indian
- Clearina Members
- Non Resident Indian Non Repartriable

- Bodies Corporate
- IEPF
Anv other (Please Specifv)

Non Public Shareholders
Custodian/DR Holder
Emplovee Benefit Trust
Anv other

Individuals

Vvasa Krishna Buruaupalli
Nukala Lakshmi Kumari
Nukala Suiitha
Shashank Nanduri
Aravapalli Naaanath
Bodies Corporate:
Total

708

18.86.96.402

708
3.539
708
708
708

18.87.03.481

0.0004

99.9962

0.0004
0.0018
0.0004
0.0004
0.0004

100

0.007

1.886.964

0.007
0.035
0.007
0.007
0.007

1.887.034

708

18.86.96.402

0.0004

99.9962

Foot Notes:

(a) All holdinas. above 1% of the paid up eauitv. have to be separatelv disclosed.
(b) Indian Promoters - As defined under Reaulation 2(1)(a) of the Insurance Reaulatorv and Develooment Authoritv

(Redistration of Indian Insurance Companies) Reaulations, 2000
(c) Where a companv is listed. the column "Shares pledaed or otherwise encumbered" shall not be applicable to

"Non Promoters" cateaorv
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PARTICULARS OF THE SHAREHOLDING PATTERN IN THE INDIAN PROMOTER COMPANY(S) / INDIAN INVESTOR(S) AS INDICATED AT (A) ABOVE

PART B:

Name of the Indian Promoter / Indian Investor:
KSHEMA HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

(Please repeat the tabulation in case of more than one Indian Promoter / Indian Investor)

Sl. No.

Category

No. of
Investors

No. of shares held

% of share-
holdinas

Paid up equity
(Rs. In lakhs)

Shares pledged or
otherwise encumbered

Shares under Lock in Period

)

(1)

(1)

V)

V)

Number of|
shares
(VD)

Asa
percentage
of Total
Shares held
(VII) =
(VI)/(1I1)*10
n

Number of shares
(vIII)

Asa
percentage of
Total Shares
held (IX) =
(VIID)/(II)*10
0

i

i)

iv)

V)

vi)

i

i)

B.1
110
i
i)
iv)
v)
vi)
vii)
viii)
ix)

1.2)

1.3)
ii)

i)
iv)

V)

B.2
2.1)
2.2)
2.3)

Promoters & Promoters Groun
Indian Promoters

Individuals

(i) Natrai Nukala
(iiy

(i)

Bodies Corporate:
(i

(i)

(iiiy

Financial Institutions/ Banks

Central Government/ State Government(s) /
President of India

Persons actina in concert (Please specifv)
Anv other (Please specifv)
Foreian Promoters

Individuals (Name of maior shareholders):
(i

(i)

(iiiy

Bodies Corporate:
[0}

(iiy

(i)

Anv other (Please specifv)
Non Promoters
Public Shareholders

Institutions

Mutual Funds

Foreian Portfolio Investors

Financial Institutions/Banks

Insurance Companies

FII belonging to Foreign promoter of Indian
Promoter ©

FII belonging to Foreign promoter of Indian
Promoter (e)

Provident Fund/Pension Fund

Alternative Investment Fund

Anv other (Please specifv)

Central Government/ State Government(s)/
President of India

Non-Institutions
Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 Lacs

Individual share capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lacs

NBFCs reaistered with RBI
Others:
- Trusts
- Non Resident Indian
- Clearina Members
- Non Resident Indian Non Repartriable
- Bodies Corporate
- IEPF
Anv other (Please Specifv)

Non Public Shareholders
Custodian/DR Holder
Emplovee Benefit Trust

Anv other

Individuals

Darshan Narendra Goradia
Suiitha Nukala

Chintalapati Venkata Satva Suri
Subramanveswari Guntur
Chintalapati Varun

Emmanuel Viiavanand Murrav
Penamatsa Rohan Gopal
Vvasa Krishna Buruaupalli
Raahvendra Sinah

Kumar Babu Jerripothu
Sivarama Prasad Tammana
Sri Harsha Chintapally

Rama Murthv Kollipara
Shashank Nanduri

Viiav Bhalaki

Raieshnani Venkata Dasari
Aravaalli Nacanath

Praieeth M V

Rachna Aaarwal

Venkata Naaa Sudheer Nukala
Bodies Corporate:

Kshema Caital Pvt. Ltd.

Total

20

8.01.25.435

70.571
2,00.000
11.40.348
5.809
50.000
1,70.050
3.33.333
4.00.702
10.000
15.026
15.000
15.000
10.018
17.036
25.552
8.51.741
5.809
1,70.050
50.000
4.35.88.584

6.39.63.987.00

19.12,34.051

41.899

0.0369
0.1047
0.5963
0.0030

0.026
0.0889
0.1743
0.2095
0.0052
0.0079
0.0078
0.0078

0.005
0.0089
0.0134
0.4454
0.0030
0.0889
0.0261

22.7934

33.4481

100.00

801.254

0.705
2.00
11.403
0.058
0.5
1.700
3.333
4.007
0.1
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.100
0.170
0.255
8.517
0.058
1.700
0.500
435.885

639.639

1,912.33

8.01.25.435

41.8992

Foot Notes:
(a) At A.1 and A.2 of part B above. the names of individuals and bodies corporate must be soecificallv and separatelv
mentioned.
(b). Insurers are reauired to hiahliaht the cateaories which fall within the purview of Reaulation 11(1)(ii) of the Insurance
Reaulatorv and Development Authoritv (Redistration of Indian Insurance Companies) Reaulations. 2000.
(<) Details of investors (excludina emplovees holdina under ESOP) have to be provided where the insurance companv is
unlisted.
(d) Details of Indian investors. sinalv and iointlv holdina more than 1%. have to be provided where the insurance companv
is listed.

( &) Please specifv the names of the FIIS, indicatina those FIIS which belona to the Group of the Joint Venture partner /
foreian investor of the Indian insurance companv.

(f) Please specifv the names of the OCBs. indicatina those OCBs which belona to the Group of the Joint Venture partner /
foreian investor of the Indian insurance companv.
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