ANNEXURE A

DETAILS OF EQUITY HOLDING OF INSURERS

PART A:
As At September 30, 2025
PARTICULARS OF THE SHREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE KSHEMA GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED INSURANCE COMPANY, AS AT QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

SI. No.	Category (II)	No. of Investors	No. of shares held	% of share- holdings	Paid up equity (Rs. In lakhs)	Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered		Shares under Lock in Period	
(I)			(III)	(IV)	(V)	Number of shares (VI)	As a percentage of Total Shares held (VII) = (VI)/(III)*10	Number of shares (VIII)	As a percentage of Total Shares held (IX) = (VIII)/(III)*10 0
A	Promoters & Promoters Group						- 0		
	Indian Promoters								
	Individuals (i) Natrai Nukala (ii) (iii)	1	708	0.0004	0.007			708	0.0004
ii)	Bodies Corporate: (i) Kshema Holdings Private Limited (ii) (iii)	1	18,86,96,402	99.9962	1,886.964			18,86,96,402	99.9962
iii)	Financial Institutions/ Banks								
iv)	Central Government/ State Government(s) / President of India								
v)	Persons acting in concert (Please specify)								
vi)	Anv other (Please specify)								
A.2	Foreign Promoters								
i)	Individuals (Name of major shareholders): (i) (ii) (iii)								
ii)	Bodies Corporate: (i) (ii) (iii)								
iii)	Any other (Please specify)								
В.	Non Promoters								
B.1	Public Shareholders								
i) ii) iii) iv) v) vi) vii) viii)	Institutions Mutual Funds Foreian Portfolio Investors Financial Institutions/Banks Insurance Companies FII belonding to Foreign promoter FII belonging to Foreign Promoter of Indian Promoter Prowident Fund/Pension Fund Alternative Investment Fund Any other (Please specify)								
1.2)	Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India								
i)	Non-Institutions Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 Lacs Indivudal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lacs								
iii) iv)	NBFCs registered with RBI Others: - Trusts - Non Resident Indian - Clearing Members - Non Resident Indian Non Repartriable								
v)	- Bodies Corporate - IEPF Any other (Please Specify)								
B.2 2.1) 2.2) 2.3)	Non Public Shareholders Custodian/DR Holder Emolovee Benefit Trust Anv other Individuals Vasa Krishna Buruouoalli Nukala Lakshmi Kumari Nukala Sujitha Shashank Nanduri Aravapalli Naqanath Bodies Corporate: Total	5	708 3,539 708 708 708 18,87,03,481	0.0004 0.0018 0.0004 0.0004 0.0004	0.007 0.035 0.007 0.007 0.007				

Foot Notes:

(a) All holdinas, above 1% of the paid up equity, have to be separately disclosed.

(b) Indian Promoters - As defined under Regulation 2(1)(q) of the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority (Registration of Indian Insurance Companies) Regulations, 2000

(c) Where a company is listed, the column "Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered" shall not be applicable to "Non Promoters" category

PART B:

Name of the Indian Promoter / Indian Investor: KSHEMA HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

(Please repeat the tabulation in case of more than one Indian Promoter / Indian Investor)

SI. No.	Category	No. of Investors	No. of shares held	% of share- holdings	Paid up equity (Rs. In lakhs)	otherwise	pledged or encumbered	Shares under Lo	ock in Period
(I)	(II)		(III)	(IV)	(V)	Number of shares (VI)	As a percentage of Total Shares held (VII) = (VI)/(III)*10	Number of shares (VIII)	As a percentage of Total Shares held (IX) = (VIII)/(III)*10
A	Promoters & Promoters Group								
A.1 i)	Indian Promoters Individuals (i) Natraj Nukala (ii) (iii)	1	8,01,25,435	41.899	801.254			8,01,25,435	41.8992
ii)	Bodies Corporate: (i) (ii) (iii)								
iii)	Financial Institutions/ Banks								
iv)	Central Government/ State Government(s) / President of India								
v)	Persons acting in concert (Please specify)								
vi)	Anv other (Please specify)								
A.2	Foreign Promoters								
i)	Individuals (Name of major shareholders): (i) (ii) (iii)								
ii)	Bodies Corporate: (i) (ii) (iii)								
iii)	Any other (Please specify)								
В.	Non Promoters								
B.1	Public Shareholders								
1.1) i) ii) iii) iv) v) vi) vii) viii) ix)	Institutions Mutual Funds Foreian Portfolio Investors Financial Institutions/Banks Insurance Commanies FII belonging to Foreign promoter of Indian Promoter (e) FII belonging to Foreign promoter of Indian Promoter (e) Provident Fund/Pension Fund Alternative Investment Fund Any other (Please specify)								
1.2)	Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India								
1.3) i) ii)	Non-Institutions Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 Lacs Individual share capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lacs								
iii) iv)	NBFCs registered with RBI Others: - Trusts - Non Resident Indian - Clearing Members - Non Resident Indian Non Repartriable - Bodies Corporate - IEPF - Any other (Please Specify)								
B.2 2.1) 2.2) 2.3)	Non Public Shareholders Custodian/DR Holder Employee Benefit Trust Anv other Individuals Darshan Narendra Goradia Sujitha Nukala Chintalapati Venkata Satya Suri Subramanyeswari Guntur Chintalapati Varun Emmanuel Vijavanand Murray Penamatsa Rohan Gopal Vyasa Krishna Buruqupalli Raqhvendra Singh	20	70,571 2.00,000 11,40,348 5,809 50,000 1,70,050 3,33,333 4,00,702 10,000	0.0369 0.1047 0.5963 0.0030 0.026 0.0889 0.1743 0.2095	0.705 2.00 11.403 0.058 0.5 1.700 3.333 4.007				
	Kumar Babu Jerripothu Sivarama Prasad Tammana Sri Harsha Chintapally Rama Murthy Kollipara Shashank Nanduri Viiay Bhalaki Rajeshnani Venkata Dasari Aravapalli Naganath Prajeeth M V Rachna Agarawal Venkata Naga Sudheer Nukala Bodies Corporate:	1	15,026 15,000 15,000 10,018 17,036 25,552 8,51,741 5,809 1,70,050 50,000 4,35,88,584	0.0079 0.0078 0.0078 0.005 0.0089 0.0134 0.4454 0.0030 0.0889 0.0261 22.7934	0.15 0.15 0.15 0.100 0.170 0.255 8.517 0.058 1.700 0.500				
	Kshema Capital Pvt. Ltd.	-1	6.39.63.987.00	33.4481	639.639				

- Foot Notes:

 (a) At A.1 and A.2 of part B above, the names of individuals and bodies corporate must be specifically and separately mentioned.

 (b). Insurers are required to highlight the categories which fall within the purview of Regulation 11(1)(ii) of the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority (Registration of Indian Insurance Companies) Regulations, 2000.

 (c) Details of investors (excluding employees holding under ESOP) have to be provided where the insurance company is unlisted.

 (d) Details of Indian investors, singly and jointly holding more than 1%, have to be provided where the insurance company is listed.
- (e) Please specify the names of the FIIS, indicating those FIIS which belong to the Group of the Joint Venture partner / foreign investor of the Indian insurance company.
- (f) Please specify the names of the OCBs, indicating those OCBs which belong to the Group of the Joint Venture partner / foreign investor of the Indian insurance company.